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School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate 2025-2026 Semester A Intake
Study Pattern

1-Year Standard Route Programmes (September 2025 Intake), including:

COM:

e MSc Computer Science

e MSc Data Science and Analytics

e MSc Advanced Computer Science

e MSc Cyber Security

e MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics

e MSc Software Engineering

e MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

e MSc Astrophysics
e MSc Theoretical Physics
e MSc Data Science

ENG:

e MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management

e MSc Manufacturing Management

e MSc Communications and Information Engineering
e MSc Electronics Engineering

e MSc Power Electronics and Control

e MSc Aerospace Engineering

e MSc Automotive Engineering

e MSc Mechanical Engineering

e MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: September 2025

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of
your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. Term time includes all exam periods.

Semester A 2025 - 2026 Semester B 2025 - 2026 Semester C 2025 - 2026

Month  Week Activity Month = Week Activity Month Week Activity
Starting Starting Starting
01/09/25 Jan | 19/01/26  Term Time 11/05/26 | Term Time
08/09/25 2026 | 26/01/26  Term Time ;')Z‘é 18/05/26 | Term Time
29‘0‘*2'; 15/09/25 02/02/26 | Term Time 25/05/26 | Term Time
22/09/25 | Term Time Feb 09/02/26 A Term Time 01/06/26 | Term Time
29/09/25 | Term Time 2026 | 16/02/26 | Term Time ] 08/06/26 | Term Time
un

06/10/25  Term Time 23/02/26 Term Time 2026 | 12/06/26 | Exam Week

Oct  13/10/25 Term Time 02/03/26 | Term Time 22/06/26 | Exam Week
2025 = 20/10/25 Term Time 09/03/26 Term Time 29/06/26 | Term Time
. Mar . 06/07/26 | Term Time
27/10/25 | Term Time 2026 16/03/26 | Term Time 13/07/26 | Term Time
Nov  03/11/25 | Term Time 23/03/26 Term Time Jul2026 -, 006 | Term Time
2025 10/11/25 | Term Time 30/03/26 | Vacation 27/07/26 | Term Time

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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17/11/25 | Term Time 06/04/26 | Vacation 03/08/26 | Term Time
24/11/25 | Term Time Apr | 13/04/26 | TermTime Aug 10/08/26 | Term Time
01/12/25  Term Time 2026  20/04/26 Term Time 2026 | |//08/26 | TermTime
08/12/25  Term Time 27/04/26 | Exam Week gi‘; 82; §2 Ie”“ I!me
Dec  5/12/25  Vacation May @ 04/05/26 Exam Week erm 'ime
2025 - Sep 07/09/26 | Term Time
22/12/25 | Vacation 2026

2026 14/09/26 | Term Time
29/12/25 | Vacation

Jan 05/01/26 | Term Time
2026 12/01/26 | Exam Week

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026 Study
Pattern

University of
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2-Year Extended Study Routes Programmes (September 2025 Intake), including:

COM:

e MSc Data Science and Analytics

e MSc Advanced Computer Science

e MSc Cyber Security

e MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics

e MSc Software Engineering

e MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

e MSc Astrophysics
e MSc Theoretical Physics
e MSc Data Science

ENG:

e MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management

e MSc Manufacturing Management

e MSc Communications and Information Engineering
e MSc Electronics Engineering

e MSc Power Electronics and Control

e MSc Aerospace Engineering

e MSc Automotive Engineering

e MSc Mechanical Engineering

e MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: September 2025

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of
your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. Term time includes all exam periods.

Year 1
Month  Week Activity Month = Week Activity Month Week Activity

Starting Starting Starting
01/09/25 Jan | 19/01/26  Term Time 11/05/26 | Vacation
. 08/09/25 2026 | 26/01/26  Term Time ;')Z‘é 18/05/26  Vacation
202"5 15/09/25 02/02/26 | Term Time 25/05/26 | Vacation
22/09/25 | Term Time Feb 09/02/26 A Term Time 01/06/26 | Vacation
29/09/25 | Term Time 2026 | 16/02/26 | Term Time Jun 08/06/26 | Vacation
06/10/25  Term Time 23/02/26 Term Time 2026 | 1°/06/26 | Vacation
Oct | 13/10/25 | TermTime 02/03/26 | Term Time 22/06/26 | Vacation
2025 = 20/10/25 Term Time 09/03/26 | Term Time 29/06/26 | Vacation
- Mar - 06/07/26 | Vacation
27/10/25 | Term Time 2026 16/03/26 | Term Time 13/07/26 | Vacation
Nov  03/11/25 Term Time 23/03/26 Term Time Jul2026 0 0o o6 | Vacation
2025 10/11/25 | Term Time 30/03/26 | Vacation 27/07/26 | Vacation

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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17/11/25 | Term Time 06/04/26 | Vacation 03/08/26 | Vacation
24/11/25 | Term Time Apr 13/04/26 | Term Time Aug 10/08/26 | Vacation
01/12/25 | Term Time 2026 @ 20/04/26 Term Time 2026 17/08/26 Vacatfon
08/12/25 | Term Time 27/04/26 = Exam Week gi‘; 82; §2 xacatfon
Dec 45/12/25  vacation May  04/05/26 Exam Week acation
2025 n Sep 07/09/26 | Vacation
22/12/25 | Vacation 2026

2026 14/09/26 | Vacation
29/12/25 | Vacation

Jan 05/01/26 | Term Time
2026 12/01/26 | Exam Week

Year 2
Month  Week Activity Month =~ Week Activity Month Week Activity
Starting Starting Starting
31/08/26 | Vacation Jan 25/01/27 | Term Time 17/05/27 | Term Time
07/09/26  Vacation 2027 ,Z');‘; 24/05/27  Term Time
SeP  14/09/26 | Vacation 01/02/27 | Term Time 31/05/27 | Term Time
2026 21/09/26 Vacation Feb | 08/02/27 | Term Time 07/06/27  Term Time
28/09/26 | Term Time 2027 15/02/27 | Term Time 14/06/27 | Term Time
05/10/26 | Term Time 22/02/27 | Term Time Jun 21/06/27 | RefExam
Oct 12/10/26 | Term Time 01/03/27 | Term Time 2027 Week
o T —— 08/03/27 | Term Time 28/06/27 | RefExam
erm Time Mar : Week
26/10/26 | Term Time 2027 15/03/27 | Term Time 05/07/27 | Term Time
02/11/26  Term Time 22/03/27 | Vacation 12/07/27 | Term Time
09/11/26  Term Time 29/03/27 | Vacation L2927 19/07/27  Term Time
Nov 16/11/26  Term Time 05/04/27 | Term Time 26/07/27 | Term Time
2026 311726 | Term Time Apr | 12/04/27 | Term Time 02/08/27 | Term Time
30/11/26 | Term Time 2027  19/04/27 | Term Time Aug 09/08/27 | Term Time
07/12/26 | Term Time 26/04/27 | Term Time 2027 |~ 0/08/27  Term Time
23/08/27 | TermTime
Dec  14/12/26  TermTime May  03/05/27 | Exam Week 30/08/27 T TermTime
2026 21/12/26 | Vacation 2027 10/05/27 | Exam Week 06/09/27 | Exam Week
28/12/26 | Vacation 2'5:2"7 13/09/27  Exam Week
04/01/27 | Vacation 20/09/27 | Term Time
Jan " 11/01/27 | Term Time
2027

18/01/27 | Exam Week

Note: Sandwich students are enrolled on Placement module across semesters A and Bin Year 2

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026
Semester B Intake Study Pattern

18-month Standard Route Programmes (January 2026 intake), including:
COM:

e MSc Computer Science

e MSc Data Science and Analytics

e MSc Advanced Computer Science

e MSc Cyber Security

e MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics

e MSc Software Engineering

e MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

e MSc Astrophysics
e MSc Data Science

ENG:

e MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management

e MSc Manufacturing Management

e MSc Communications and Information Engineering
e MSc Electronics Engineering

e MSc Power Electronics and Control

e MSc Aerospace Engineering

e MSc Automotive Engineering

e MSc Mechanical Engineering

e MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: January 2026

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of
your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. Term time includes all exam periods.

Semester B 2025 - 2026 Semester C 2025 - 2026 Semester A 2026 - 2027

Month  Week Activity Month = Week Activity Month Week Activity
Starting Starting Starting
05/01/26 11/05/26 | Vacation Sep 28/09/26 | Term Time
Jan | 12/01/26 ;(')Z‘é 18/05/26 | Vacation 2026 .
2026 | 19/01/26 | Term Time 25/05/26 | Vacation oct ?Z 1 8; §2 12:2 1:22
" a C
26/01/26 | Term T!me 01/06/26 Vacat!on 2026 19/10/26 | Term Time
02/02/26 | Term T!me Jun 08/06/26 Vacat!on 26/10/26 | Term Time
Feb 09/02/26 | Term Tfme 2026 15/06/26 | Vacation 02/11/26 | Term Time
2026  16/02/26 | Term Time 22/06/26 | Vacation 09/11/26 | Term Time
23/02/26 | Term Time 29/06/26 | Vacation 2'\:;;‘; 16/11/26 | Term Time
02/03/26 | Term Time 06/07/26 | Vacation 23/11/26 | Term Time
2':')"‘2; 09/03/26  Term Time 2’0 ”2‘6 13/07/26 Vacation 30/11/26 | Term Time
16/03/26 | Term Time 20/07/26 | Vacation 07/12/26 | Term Time

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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Apr
2026

May
2026

Semester B 2026 - 2027

Month

Jan
2027

Feb
2027

Mar
2027

Apr

2027

May
2027

23/03/26
30/03/26
06/04/26
13/04/26
20/04/26
27/04/26
04/05/26

Week
Starting
25/01/27

01/02/27
08/02/27
15/02/27
22/02/27
01/03/27
08/03/27
15/03/27
22/03/27
29/03/27
05/04/27
12/04/27
19/04/27
26/04/27
03/05/27
10/05/27

Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Term Time
Exam Week
Exam Week

Activity
Term Time

Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Exam Week
Exam Week

UH

Aug
2026

Sep
2026

27/07/26
03/08/26
10/08/26
17/08/26
24/08/26
31/08/26
07/09/26
14/09/26
21/09/26

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
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Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
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14/12/26
ZD:Z‘; 21/12/26
28/12/26
04/01/27
Jan 11/01/27
2027 = 18/01/27

Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Exam
Week
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Hertfordshire
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School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026 Study
Pattern

2-Year Extended Study Routes Programmes (January 2026 Intake), including:

COM:

e MSc Computer Science

e MSc Data Science and Analytics

e MSc Advanced Computer Science

e MSc Cyber Security

e MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics

e MSc Software Engineering

e MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

e MSc Astrophysics
e MSc Theoretical Physics
e MSc Data Science

ENG:

e MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management

e MSc Manufacturing Management

e MSc Communications and Information Engineering
e MSc Electronics Engineering

e MSc Power Electronics and Control

e MSc Aerospace Engineering

e MSc Automotive Engineering

e MSc Mechanical Engineering

e MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: January 2026

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of
your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. Term time includes all exam periods.

Year 1
Month  Week Activity Month = Week Activity Month Week Activity
Starting Starting Starting

Jan 19/01/26 | Term Time 11/05/26 | Vacation Sep 28/09/26 | Term Time

2026  26/01/26 Term Time ;(')Z‘é 18/05/26 Vacation 2026 '
02/02/26 | Term Time 25/05/26 | Vacation 05/10/26 | Term Time
Feb " 9/02/26  Term Time 01/06/26  Vacation oct | 2/10/26 | Term Time
2026 ; 19/10/26 | Term Time
16/02/26 | Term Time Jun | 08/06/26 | Vacation 2026 26/10/26 | Term Time
23/02/26 | Term Time 2026 15/06/26 | Vacation 26/10/26  Term Time
Mar 02/03/26 | Term Time 22/06/26 | Vacation 02/11/26 | Term Time
2026 | 09/03/26 Term Time 29/06/26 = Vacation 2":)‘;‘;3 09/11/26  Term Time

16/11/26 | Term Time

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.
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Apr
2026

Year 2

Semester B 2026 - 2027 | Semester C2026-2027 [

Month

Jan
2027

Feb
2027

Mar
2027

Apr

2027

May
2027

16/03/26
23/03/26
30/03/26
06/04/26
13/04/26
20/04/26
27/04/26
04/05/26

Week
Starting
25/01/27

01/02/27
08/02/27
15/02/27
22/02/27
01/03/27
08/03/27
15/03/27
22/03/27
29/03/27
05/04/27
12/04/27
19/04/27
26/04/27
03/05/27
10/05/27

Term Time
Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Term Time

Exam Week
Exam Week

Activity
Term Time

Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Exam Week
Exam Week

UH

Jul
2026

Aug
2026

Sep
2026

Month

May
2027

Jun
2027

Jul
2027

Aug
2027

Sep
2027

06/07/26
13/07/26
20/07/26
27/07/26
03/08/26
10/08/26
17/08/26
24/08/26
31/08/26
07/09/26
14/09/26
21/09/26

Week
Starting
17/05/27
24/05/27

31/05/27
07/06/27
14/06/27
21/06/27

28/06/27

05/07/27
12/07/27
19/07/27
26/07/27
02/08/27
09/08/27
16/08/27
23/08/27
30/08/27
06/09/27
13/09/27
20/09/27

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.

Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation

Activity

Term Time
Term Time

Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
RefExam
Week
RefExam
Week
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time

Exam Week
Exam Week

Term Time
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Dec
2026

Jan
2026

Month

Sep
2027

Oct

2027

Nov
2027

Dec
2027

23/11/26
30/11/26
07/12/26
14/12/26
21/12/26
28/12/26
04/01/27
11/01/27
18/01/27

Week
Starting
27/09/27
04/10/27
11/10/27
18/10/27
25/10/27
26/10/27
01/11/27
08/11/27
15/11/27
22/11/27
29/11/27
06/12/27
13/12/27

20/12/27

27/12/27

Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Term Time
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
Term Time
Exam Week

Semester A 2027 - 2028

Activity
Term Time

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC

Term Time
TBC
Vacation
TBC
Vacation
TBC
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03/01/28 Vacation
TBC
Jan 10/01/28 | Term Time
2028 TBC
17/01/28 @ Exam Week
TBC

Note: Sandwich students are enrolled on Placement module across semesters B and C in Year 2

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation is a higher education corporation and
exempt charity, registered with the Office for Students in England as a higher education provider.



