

Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

<u>School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate 2025-2026 Semester A Intake Study Pattern</u>

1-Year Standard Route Programmes (September 2025 Intake), including:

COM:

- MSc Computer Science
- MSc Data Science and Analytics
- MSc Advanced Computer Science
- MSc Cyber Security
- MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics
- MSc Software Engineering
- MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

- MSc Astrophysics
- MSc Theoretical Physics
- MSc Data Science

ENG:

- MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management
- MSc Manufacturing Management
- MSc Communications and Information Engineering
- MSc Electronics Engineering
- MSc Power Electronics and Control
- MSc Aerospace Engineering
- MSc Automotive Engineering
- MSc Mechanical Engineering
- MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: September 2025

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. **Term time includes all exam periods.**

Semester A 2025 - 2026			
Month	Week	Activity	
	Starting		
	01/09/25		
	08/09/25		
Sep 2025	15/09/25		
2025	22/09/25	Term Time	
	29/09/25	Term Time	
	06/10/25	Term Time	
Oct	13/10/25	Term Time	
2025	20/10/25	Term Time	
	27/10/25	Term Time	
Nov	03/11/25	Term Time	
2025	10/11/25	Term Time	

Semester B 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Jan	19/01/26	Term Time
2026	26/01/26	Term Time
	02/02/26	Term Time
Feb	09/02/26	Term Time
2026	16/02/26	Term Time
	23/02/26	Term Time
	02/03/26	Term Time
N.4	09/03/26	Term Time
Mar 2026	16/03/26	Term Time
2020	23/03/26	Term Time
	30/03/26	Vacation

Semester C 2025 - 2026			
Month	Week	Activity	
	Starting		
	11/05/26	Term Time	
May 2026	18/05/26	Term Time	
2026	25/05/26	Term Time	
	01/06/26	Term Time	
Jun	08/06/26	Term Time	
2026	15/06/26	Exam Week	
2020	22/06/26	Exam Week	
	29/06/26	Term Time	
Jul 2026	06/07/26	Term Time	
	13/07/26	Term Time	
	20/07/26	Term Time	
	27/07/26	Term Time	



2026

12/01/26

	17/11/25	Term Time		Apr 2026	06/04/26	Vacation
	24/11/25	Term Time	Apr		13/04/26	Term Time
	01/12/25	Term Time	2026		20/04/26	Term Time
D	08/12/25	Term Time		27/04/26	Exam Week	
Dec 2025	15/12/25	Vacation	May	May	04/05/26	Exam Week
2025	22/12/25	Vacation	2026			
	29/12/25	Vacation				
Jan	05/01/26	Term Time				

Exam Week

University of Hertfordshire

Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

Aug 2026	03/08/26	Term Time
	10/08/26	Term Time
	17/08/26	Term Time
	24/08/26	Term Time
	31/08/26	Term Time
Sep	07/09/26	Term Time
2026	14/09/26	Term Time



Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026 Study Pattern

2-Year Extended Study Routes Programmes (September 2025 Intake), including:

COM:

- MSc Data Science and Analytics
- MSc Advanced Computer Science
- MSc Cyber Security
- MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics
- MSc Software Engineering
- MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

- MSc Astrophysics
- MSc Theoretical Physics
- MSc Data Science

ENG:

- MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management
- MSc Manufacturing Management
- MSc Communications and Information Engineering
- MSc Electronics Engineering
- MSc Power Electronics and Control
- MSc Aerospace Engineering
- MSc Automotive Engineering
- MSc Mechanical Engineering
- MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: September 2025

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. **Term time includes all exam periods.**

Year 1

Semester A 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
	01/09/25	
	08/09/25	
Sep 2025	15/09/25	
2025	22/09/25	Term Time
	29/09/25	Term Time
	06/10/25	Term Time
Oct	13/10/25	Term Time
2025	20/10/25	Term Time
	27/10/25	Term Time
Nov	03/11/25	Term Time
2025	10/11/25	Term Time

Semester B 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Jan	19/01/26	Term Time
2026	26/01/26	Term Time
	02/02/26	Term Time
Feb	09/02/26	Term Time
2026	16/02/26	Term Time
	23/02/26	Term Time
	02/03/26	Term Time
N4	09/03/26	Term Time
Mar 2026	16/03/26	Term Time
2020	23/03/26	Term Time
	30/03/26	Vacation

Semester C 2025 - 2026			
Month	Week Starting	Activity	
	11/05/26	Vacation	
May 2026	18/05/26	Vacation	
2020	25/05/26	Vacation	
	01/06/26	Vacation	
Jun	08/06/26	Vacation	
2026	15/06/26	Vacation	
2020	22/06/26	Vacation	
	29/06/26	Vacation	
	06/07/26	Vacation	
Jul 2026	13/07/26	Vacation	
	20/07/26	Vacation	
	27/07/26	Vacation	



Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

	03/08/26	Vacation
Λιισ	10/08/26	Vacation
Aug 2026	17/08/26	Vacation
2026	24/08/26	Vacation
	31/08/26	Vacation
Sep	07/09/26	Vacation

14/09/26

Vacation

2026

	17/11/25	Term Time
	24/11/25	Term Time
	01/12/25	Term Time
_	08/12/25	Term Time
Dec 2025	15/12/25	Vacation
2025	22/12/25	Vacation
	29/12/25	Vacation
Jan	05/01/26	Term Time
2026	12/01/26	Exam Week

	06/04/26	Vacation
Apr	13/04/26	Term Time
2026	20/04/26	Term Time
	27/04/26	Exam Week
May 2026	04/05/26	Exam Week

Year 2

Semester A 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
	31/08/26	Vacation
	07/09/26	Vacation
Sep 2026	14/09/26	Vacation
2020	21/09/26	Vacation
	28/09/26	Term Time
	05/10/26	Term Time
Oct	12/10/26	Term Time
2026	19/10/26	Term Time
	26/10/26	Term Time
	02/11/26	Term Time
	09/11/26	Term Time
Nov 2026	16/11/26	Term Time
2026	23/11/26	Term Time
	30/11/26	Term Time
	07/12/26	Term Time
Dec	14/12/26	Term Time
2026	21/12/26	Vacation
	28/12/26	Vacation
	04/01/27	Vacation
Jan 2027	11/01/27	Term Time
2027	18/01/27	Exam Week

Semester B 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Jan 2027	25/01/27	Term Time
	01/02/27	Term Time
Feb	08/02/27	Term Time
2027	15/02/27	Term Time
	22/02/27	Term Time
	01/03/27	Term Time
	08/03/27	Term Time
Mar 2027	15/03/27	Term Time
2027	22/03/27	Vacation
	29/03/27	Vacation
	05/04/27	Term Time
Apr	12/04/27	Term Time
2027	19/04/27	Term Time
	26/04/27	Term Time
May	03/05/27	Exam Week
2027	10/05/27	Exam Week

Semester C 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	_
Mari	17/05/27	Term Time
May 2027	24/05/27	Term Time
2027	31/05/27	Term Time
	07/06/27	Term Time
	14/06/27	Term Time
Jun 2027	21/06/27	RefExam Week
	28/06/27	RefExam Week
1-1 0007	05/07/27	Term Time
	12/07/27	Term Time
Jul 2027	19/07/27	Term Time
	26/07/27	Term Time
	02/08/27	Term Time
Aug	09/08/27	Term Time
2027	16/08/27	Term Time
2027	23/08/27	Term Time
	30/08/27	Term Time
Sep	06/09/27	Exam Week
Зер 2027	13/09/27	Exam Week
2027	20/09/27	Term Time

Note: Sandwich students are enrolled on Placement module across semesters A and B in Year 2



Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

<u>School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026</u> <u>Semester B Intake Study Pattern</u>

18-month Standard Route Programmes (January 2026 intake), including:

COM:

- MSc Computer Science
- MSc Data Science and Analytics
- MSc Advanced Computer Science
- MSc Cyber Security
- MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics
- MSc Software Engineering
- MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

- MSc Astrophysics
- MSc Data Science

ENG:

- MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management
- MSc Manufacturing Management
- MSc Communications and Information Engineering
- MSc Electronics Engineering
- MSc Power Electronics and Control
- MSc Aerospace Engineering
- MSc Automotive Engineering
- MSc Mechanical Engineering

Compostor P 202E 2026

• MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: January 2026

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. **Term time includes all exam periods.**

Semester B 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
	05/01/26	
Jan	12/01/26	
2026	19/01/26	Term Time
	26/01/26	Term Time
	02/02/26	Term Time
Feb	09/02/26	Term Time
2026	16/02/26	Term Time
	23/02/26	Term Time
	02/03/26	Term Time
Mar 2026	09/03/26	Term Time
2020	16/03/26	Term Time

Semester C 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
N4	11/05/26	Vacation
May 2026	18/05/26	Vacation
2020	25/05/26	Vacation
_	01/06/26	Vacation
	08/06/26	Vacation
Jun 2026	15/06/26	Vacation
2020	22/06/26	Vacation
	29/06/26	Vacation
	06/07/26	Vacation
Jul 2026	13/07/26	Vacation
2026	20/07/26	Vacation

Month Week Startin Sep 28/09/2 2026 05/10/2 Oct 12/10/2	ng 26 Term Time 26 Term Time
2026 05/10/2	26 Term Time
Oct 12/10/	0 0 T
12/10/2	26 Term Time
2026 19/10/2	26 Term Time
26/10/2	26 Term Time
02/11/2	26 Term Time
Nov 09/11/2	26 Term Time
2026	26 Term Time
23/11/2	26 Term Time
30/11/2	26 Term Time
07/12/2	26 Term Time



	23/03/26	Term Time
	30/03/26	Vacation
	06/04/26	Vacation
Apr	13/04/26	Term Time
2026	20/04/26	Term Time
	27/04/26	Exam Week
May	04/05/26	Exam Week
2026		

	27/07/26	Vacation
Aug 2026	03/08/26	Vacation
	10/08/26	Vacation
	17/08/26	Vacation
	24/08/26	Vacation
	31/08/26	Vacation
_	07/09/26	Vacation
Sep 2026	14/09/26	Vacation
	21/09/26	Vacation

University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

Dec	14/12/26	Term Time
2026	21/12/26	Vacation
2026	28/12/26	Vacation
	04/01/27	Vacation
Jan	11/01/27	Term Time
2027	18/01/27	Exam
		Week

Semester B 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Jan 2027	25/01/27	Term Time
	01/02/27	Term Time
Feb	08/02/27	Term Time
2027	15/02/27	Term Time
	22/02/27	Term Time
	01/03/27	Term Time
N4	08/03/27	Term Time
Mar 2027	15/03/27	Term Time
2027	22/03/27	Vacation
	29/03/27	Vacation
	05/04/27	Term Time
Apr	12/04/27	Term Time
2027	19/04/27	Term Time
	26/04/27	Term Time
May	03/05/27	Exam Week
2027	10/05/27	Exam Week



Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

School of Physics, Engineering and Computer Science Postgraduate Programmes 2025-2026 Study Pattern

2-Year Extended Study Routes Programmes (January 2026 Intake), including:

COM:

- MSc Computer Science
- MSc Data Science and Analytics
- MSc Advanced Computer Science
- MSc Cyber Security
- MSc Artificial Intelligence and Robotics
- MSc Software Engineering
- MSc Computer Networks and Systems Security

PAM:

- MSc Astrophysics
- MSc Theoretical Physics
- MSc Data Science

ENG:

- MSc Supply Chain and Logistics Management
- MSc Manufacturing Management
- MSc Communications and Information Engineering
- MSc Electronics Engineering
- MSc Power Electronics and Control
- MSc Aerospace Engineering
- MSc Automotive Engineering
- MSc Mechanical Engineering
- MSc Civil Engineering

Starting: January 2026

Student Visa holders please note: The Home Office/UKVI considers you to still be a student in the time after your final exam of your final module up to and including the end date given on your CAS. **Term time includes all exam periods.**

Year 1

Semester B 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Jan	19/01/26	Term Time
2026	26/01/26	Term Time
	02/02/26	Term Time
Feb	09/02/26	Term Time
2026	16/02/26	Term Time
	23/02/26	Term Time
Mar	02/03/26	Term Time
2026	09/03/26	Term Time

Semester C 2025 - 2026		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
N4	11/05/26	Vacation
May 2026	18/05/26	Vacation
2026	25/05/26	Vacation
	01/06/26	Vacation
Jun	08/06/26	Vacation
2026	15/06/26	Vacation
	22/06/26	Vacation
	29/06/26	Vacation

Semester A 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
Sep 2026	28/09/26	Term Time
	05/10/26	Term Time
Oct	12/10/26	Term Time
2026	19/10/26	Term Time
2020	26/10/26	Term Time
	26/10/26	Term Time
Nov 2026	02/11/26	Term Time
	09/11/26	Term Time
2020	16/11/26	Term Time

16/03/26 Term Time 23/03/26 **Term Time** 30/03/26 **Vacation** 06/04/26 **Vacation** 13/04/26 Term Time Apr 2026 20/04/26 Term Time 27/04/26 Exam Week 04/05/26 Exam Week

Jul 2026	06/07/26	Vacation
	13/07/26	Vacation
	20/07/26	Vacation
	27/07/26	Vacation
Aug 2026	03/08/26	Vacation
	10/08/26	Vacation
	17/08/26	Vacation
	24/08/26	Vacation
	31/08/26	Vacation
Sep 2026	07/09/26	Vacation
	14/09/26	Vacation
	21/09/26	Vacation

University of Hertfordshire

Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

	23/11/26	Term Time
	30/11/26	Term Time
	07/12/26	Term Time
Dec	14/12/26	Term Time
2026	21/12/26	Vacation
	28/12/26	Vacation
lan	04/01/27	Vacation
Jan 2026	11/01/27	Term Time
2020	18/01/27	Exam Week

Year 2

Semester B 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week Starting	Activity
Jan 2027	25/01/27	Term Time
	01/02/27	Term Time
Feb	08/02/27	Term Time
2027	15/02/27	Term Time
	22/02/27	Term Time
Mar 2027	01/03/27	Term Time
	08/03/27	Term Time
	15/03/27	Term Time
2027	22/03/27	Vacation
	29/03/27	Vacation
	05/04/27	Term Time
Apr	12/04/27	Term Time
2027	19/04/27	Term Time
	26/04/27	Term Time
May	03/05/27	Exam Week
2027	10/05/27	Exam Week

Semester C 2026 - 2027		
Month	Week	Activity
	Starting	
May 2027	17/05/27	Term Time
	24/05/27	Term Time
	31/05/27	Term Time
	07/06/27	Term Time
	14/06/27	Term Time
Jun 2027	21/06/27	RefExam Week
2027	28/06/27	RefExam Week
	05/07/27	Term Time
Jul	12/07/27	Term Time
2027	19/07/27	Term Time
	26/07/27	Term Time
	02/08/27	Term Time
Aug	09/08/27	Term Time
Aug 2027	16/08/27	Term Time
2027	23/08/27	Term Time
	30/08/27	Term Time
Sep	06/09/27	Exam Week
Зер 2027	13/09/27	Exam Week
2021	20/09/27	Term Time

Semester A 2027 - 2028		
Month	Week Starting	Activity
Sep 2027	27/09/27	Term Time
Oct 2027	04/10/27	Term Time TBC
	11/10/27	Term Time TBC
	18/10/27	Term Time TBC
	25/10/27	Term Time TBC
	26/10/27	Term Time TBC
Nov 2027	01/11/27	Term Time TBC
	08/11/27	Term Time TBC
	15/11/27	Term Time TBC
	22/11/27	Term Time TBC
	29/11/27	Term Time TBC
Dec 2027	06/12/27	Term Time TBC
	13/12/27	Term Time TBC
	20/12/27	Vacation TBC
	27/12/27	Vacation TBC



University of Hertfordshire Higher Education Corporation Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9AB

+44 (0) 1707 284000 herts.ac.uk

	03/01/28	Vacation TBC
Jan 2028	10/01/28	Term Time TBC
	17/01/28	Exam Week TBC

Note: Sandwich students are enrolled on Placement module across semesters B and C in Year 2